

Group	Id	Description	Unit	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Cost	Material Cost	Labor Cost	Total Cost
Cable installation - Aerial	AER-PATH	Total Fiber Path - non drop	feet	0	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Cable installation - Underground	U-PATH	Conduit	feet	12236	\$ 1.20		\$ 1.20	\$ 14,683.20	\$ -	\$ 14,683.20
Cables	F-TU-2	Underground Fiber Drop Terminal 1	feet	0	\$ 0.30		\$ 0.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Cables	F-TA-2	Underground Fiber Distribution 2	feet	8831	\$ 0.20		\$ 0.20	\$ 1,766.20	\$ -	\$ 1,766.20
Cables	F-DA-12	Underground Fiber Distribution 4	feet	271	\$ 0.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,029.80	\$ 948.50	\$ 1,978.30
Cables	F-DU-12	Underground Fiber Distribution 12	feet	2141	\$ 0.30	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 12,417.80	\$ 11,775.50	\$ 24,193.30
Cables	F-DU-24	Underground Fiber Distribution 24	feet	992	\$ 0.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 5,852.80	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 11,308.80
Miscellaneous	Rock	Rock Excavation	feet	150	\$ 11.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ -	\$ 1,650.00
Miscellaneous	Bore	Drive/Road Bore	feet	1200	\$ 18.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ -	\$ 21,600.00
Miscellaneous	Splices	All Fiber Splices	count	488		\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 29,280.00
Miscellaneous	MP	Buried Fiber Marker Post	count	5	\$ 39.48		\$ 39.48	\$ 197.40	\$ -	\$ 197.40
Miscellaneous	RR	Railroad Crossing	count	1		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Pedestals, flowerpots, pits, vaults etc	HH-24x36	Handhole	count	15	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,750.00
Poles	PL-A	All Utility Poles - Locate/Attach Cost	count	32	\$ 12.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ -	\$ 384.00
Poles	PL-FDH	All Utility Poles with Distribution Hubs	count	1			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Poles	PL-DT	All Utility Poles with Drop Terminal	count	0			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Slackloops	SL-A	Slack Aerial	feet	0	\$ 0.50		\$ 0.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Slackloops	SL-U	Slack Underground	feet	1500	\$ 0.50		\$ 0.50	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00
Subscriber count	SUB	Subscriber Count	count	77			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	FDH-A-720	Fiber Distribution Hub 720	count	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20,200.00
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	SPL-32	Splitter 1x32	count	4	\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	TH-U-2	Underground Drop Terminal Hub 2	count	5	\$ 164.42	\$ 20.00	\$ 184.42	\$ 922.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,022.10
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	TH-U-4	Underground Drop Terminal Hub 4	count	4	\$ 198.68	\$ 20.00	\$ 218.68	\$ 874.72	\$ 80.00	\$ 954.72
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	TH-U-6	Underground Drop Terminal Hub 6	count	0	\$ 238.42	\$ 20.00	\$ 258.42	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	TH-U-8	Underground Drop Terminal Hub 8	count	0	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	SP-U-D	Splice Case Underground	count	10	\$ 600.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00
Terminals, cabinets, splitters	FH-1024	Feeder Hub	count	1	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

<b>Material And Labor</b>	<b>\$ 158,318.02</b>
Material	\$ 115,718.02
Labor	\$ 42,600.00
<b>ISP</b>	<b>\$75,122.83</b>
<b>Engineering</b>	<b>\$ 23,747.70</b>
<b>Contingency</b>	<b>\$ 38,578.28</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 295,766.84</b>